PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2272

Page 8, line 15, remove "Request from the tax commissioner a statement of the estimated tax"

Page 8, remove lines 16 through 26

Page 8, line 27, remove "(3)"

Page 8, line 27, remove "from the"

Page 8, line 28, replace "statements required by this subdivision" with "regarding the proposed estimated additional millage and the dollar increase per one thousand dollars of taxable valuation in accordance with section 21-03-13 along"

Page 9, line 1, replace "(4)" with "(2)"

Page 9, line 1, after "Post" insert "the information"

Page 9, line 1, remove "the information from the statements"

Page 12, line 15, after "districts" insert "and area centers"

Page 12, line 18, after "districts" insert ", career and technical education grants to school districts and area centers."

Page 14, line 16, after "districts" insert "and area centers"

Page 15, line 28, replace "and" with a comma

Page 15, line 28, after "second" insert ", and third"

Page 15, line 30, after "1." insert: "The WIDA test.

2."

Page 16, line 1, replace "and" with a comma

Page 16, line 1, after "second" insert ", and third"

Page 16, line 3, replace "2." with "3."

Page 16, line 4, replace "and" with a comma

Page 16, line 4, after "second" insert ", and third"

Page 16, line 8, replace "3." with "4."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment removes the requirement for the Tax Commissioner to provide estimates for tax increases related to bond issuance and clarifies the requirements for publishing information related to a school district bond issuance. This amendment also clarifies that grants for career and technical education are provided to both school districts and area centers.